888-661-1680 www.rubberworxhose.com sales@rubberworxhose.com
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
SCHEDULE 40
RUBBERWORX STUB END TYPE C
Part Number Material NPS
(in)
Outside
Diameter
(in)
W
Flange
Diameter
(in)
D
Length
(in)
L
Radius
(in)
R
Inside
Diameter
(in)
ID
Wall
Thickness
(in)
T
Weight
Each (lb)
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-100-304 304 Stainless Steel 1" 1.315 2.000 2.000 0.120 1.049 0.133 0.200
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-100-316 316 Stainless Steel 1" 1.315 2.000 2.000 0.120 1.049 0.133 0.200
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-100-CS Carbon Steel 1" 1.315 2.000 2.000 0.120 1.049 0.133 0.200
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-125-304 304 Stainless Steel 1-1/4" 1.660 2.500 2.000 0.190 1.375 0.140 0.300
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-125-316 316 Stainless Steel 1-1/4" 1.660 2.500 2.000 0.190 1.375 0.140 0.300
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-125-CS Carbon Steel 1-1/4" 1.660 2.500 2.000 0.190 1.375 0.140 0.300
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-150-304 304 Stainless Steel 1-1/2" 1.900 2.875 2.000 0.250 1.610 0.145 0.380
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-150-316 316 Stainless Steel 1-1/2" 1.900 2.875 2.000 0.250 1.610 0.145 0.380
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-150-CS Carbon Steel 1-1/2" 1.900 2.875 2.000 0.250 1.610 0.145 0.380
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-200-304 304 Stainless Steel 2" 2.375 3.625 2.500 0.310 2.067 0.154 0.550
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-200-316 316 Stainless Steel 2" 2.375 3.625 2.500 0.310 2.067 0.154 0.550
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-200-CS Carbon Steel 2" 2.375 3.625 2.500 0.310 2.067 0.154 0.550
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-250-304 304 Stainless Steel 2-1/2" 2.875 4.125 2.500 0.310 2.469 0.203 0.800
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-250-316 316 Stainless Steel 2-1/2" 2.875 4.125 2.500 0.310 2.469 0.203 0.800
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-250-CS Carbon Steel 2-1/2" 2.875 4.125 2.500 0.310 2.469 0.203 0.800
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-300-304 304 Stainless Steel 3" 3.500 5.000 2.500 0.380 3.068 0.216 1.100
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-300-316 316 Stainless Steel 3" 3.500 5.000 2.500 0.380 3.068 0.216 1.100
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-300-CS Carbon Steel 3" 3.500 5.000 2.500 0.380 3.068 0.216 1.100
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-400-304 304 Stainless Steel 4" 4.500 6.188 3.000 0.440 4.026 0.237 1.800
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-400-316 316 Stainless Steel 4" 4.500 6.188 3.000 0.440 4.026 0.237 1.800
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-400-CS Carbon Steel 4" 4.500 6.188 3.000 0.440 4.026 0.237 1.800
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-600-304 304 Stainless Steel 6" 6.625 8.500 3.500 0.500 6.065 0.280 3.700
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-600-316 316 Stainless Steel 6" 6.625 8.500 3.500 0.500 6.065 0.280 3.700
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-600-CS Carbon Steel 6" 6.625 8.500 3.500 0.500 6.065 0.280 3.700
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-800-304 304 Stainless Steel 8" 8.625 10.625 4.000 0.500 7.981 0.322 5.900
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-800-316 316 Stainless Steel 8" 8.625 10.625 4.000 0.500 7.981 0.322 5.900
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-800-CS Carbon Steel 8" 8.625 10.625 4.000 0.500 7.981 0.322 5.900
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-1000-304 304 Stainless Steel 10" 10.750 12.750 5.000 0.500 10.020 0.365 10.500
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-1000-316 316 Stainless Steel 10" 10.750 12.750 5.000 0.500 10.020 0.365 10.500
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-1000-CS Carbon Steel 10" 10.750 12.750 5.000 0.500 10.020 0.365 10.500
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-1200-304 304 Stainless Steel 12" 12.750 15.000 6.000 0.500 11.938 0.375 15.000
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-1200-316 316 Stainless Steel 12" 12.750 15.000 6.000 0.500 11.938 0.375 15.000
RBX-STUBC-SCD40-1200-CS Carbon Steel 12" 12.750 15.000 6.000 0.500 11.938 0.375 15.000
FITTING CONNECTION
TYPE:
Stub End Type C
PIPE SCHEDULE:
40
MATERIALS
STANDARDS:
ASTM A403; ASTM A960;
ASTM B16.9; MSS SP-43